BIHANI CHILDREN’S ACADEMY, SGNR

Affiliated to C.B.S.E. (10+2) New Delhi
ACTIVITY CALENDER 2023-24

6 April 2023 Thursday New Session Commences/ Welcome of students
7 Aol’il 2023 : Fridév Good Fﬂday [Holidav]
éApril 2023 Saturday Hula Hoop aotl;r_t} (K.G.)/ Word Run (1- |I)/My Creative Classroom (lll- x)
10 Aorll 2023 Nlonday World Homeopathic Day (Celebration with Seminar of Doctor) (IX- X|I}
11 April 2023 Tuesday Assembly of Klndergarten to XIl
12 April 2023 Wednesday House Meeting
13 April 2023 Thursday  Baisakhi Celebration (K.G. to Vi)
14 April 2023 Friday " Ambedkar Jayantl (Hollday)
15 April 2023 Saturday . .Frog Race (K.G. to II)I Bird House Making Activity (111-V)/ Story telling Comp.
(VI Vlll]
17 April 2023 Monday 50 metre race (K G.to Il}
18 April 2023 Toesday Hop Race {l( G. to Il] ]
19 April 2023 ‘Wednesday Badminton (VI-VIIl) Girls e
gy April 2023 Friday  Civil Service -Day [Motlvatiooergoeech for IX to XII}/ Elocution (Speech} (VI-
Vin)

22 A_or'il 2023 'Satur-d_a-y_- ~ Parshuram Java_nzl_lzd_ UI-Fitr (Hollday) R a0

24 April2023  Monday Assemﬁfﬁ%ﬁtéﬂ?ﬁ_&h|[A} Science (Theme- Punctuality)

254 Apnl a3 v Tuesdg- ~ Movie Time (K.G. ]/ Spoon Race (I- Ill/ l\sseml:rlvur of XII(D] (Theme— DISCIpllﬂe)

26 Aprll 2023 ”Weorlgaoy World Intellectual p'l-'operty day for XII B & C

Zélip_ril 2023 Saturday International Dance D Day (Dance comp of K.G.toll )I Eng Story Telling (III- -

V)/Sustainable Business Model (IX-XI1) |

1 May 2023 Monday Labour Day (Interactive interviews with commu nlty helpers) (IX-X11)
[ Eﬁay_zﬁ_ 2 __T;.-;ay_— l;ssembly Presentation by X A (Theme - lrrlportance of_lglalabteracy}
g Mi;iﬁ_n_ G 'mdnesday Assembly Presentatlon by XB {Theme Respect for Elders) e g
4 May 2023 5 Thursday __A_ssembly Presentatlon by X C (Theme - G_I_o"ball-ﬁa;mmg) Yot
s May 2023 Friday 5 Assembly Presentation by XD (Theme Compassion) = e
Er\_n_a;ioz_a = gaturda;_. Puppet maklngtl(_ti_t—ollﬂ_lsl;atmo;ompt (m-v)/ World A Athletics Dav
v 0 b= ) ~___ (Cross Country for IX to L e v
8 May 2023 I\a'lo:u-ndayr Assembly Presentation of IX A (Therne—TruthfuIness)
;I\B;ZDZ?. P Tuesday ' As_sembl\} Presentation of IX B/ {_'l'H_eme- Empathvll Badmmton Boys lVI VHI]
10 May 2023 Wednesday Assembly Presentation of IX C (Theme- Hard work Paﬁ) :
11l\.ﬂa\«r 2023 Thursday Assembly Present_atlon of IXD {Theme~ Key to success}
12 May 2023 Friday  Mother’s Day celebratlon (K.G. to v)/ Extempore (IX - XII)
13 May 2023 Saturday PTM of Al classes
14 May 2023 Sunday Summer Break
22 May 2023 Monday  Maharana Pratap Jayanti (Holiday)
2 July 2023 Sunday School Foundatmn Day Celebration
3 Julv 2023 Monday School Resumes .
 4July2023  Tuesday _Xssé%Eifp_re's_éh-t'a_tnb}\_of Vil A (Theme -Al:oxd Plastu: Bags_]_. i3
 5luly2023 ‘Wednesday House Meeting a9 A 3
: GTu_I;_ZEJ_B ' Thursday As';e'me\,I ;esentatmn of Vlll__B_{T_lleme- Slmpllc_aty_}/ Badmmton GII‘|5-{|X i
X1)

g@/



_ _7-.Iuly 2023 Friday Assembly Presentation of Vill C (Theme— Advantages of Social Medla)
BJqu 2023 Saturdav 3 Wrap it upaauﬁw?(l V) Splash h Pool P Party (K.G.), Impromptu speech (IX- XII) |
10 July 2023 Monday Assemhly Presentation ( Vil A) (Theme- Value of Concentratlon) B
A3 lul_y 2023 : Tuesday J Assemblyr Presentation (VII B}_-(_fh_ern_e: Self Rehanee(_ S
12 l'u'l'y"z'b-zi & Wednesday Investiture Ceremony / Inki-Pinki Dav (K G. ) o S |
13 luI\;ZOZB ' Thursday Assembly Presentation (\rll C)_(;I;eme- Importance of Skills in Youth}
15'Jul'y 2023 Saturdav 2 _Engllsh Calligraphy (1-V)/ Hapscotch (Gross motor actlwty) (I(.G.]/ Eng.
Ll Fagks Poetry Recitation (VI-Vill)
17 July 2023 Monday Assembly Presentation (VI A) (Theme Justice Day}
18 .IuIy 2023 Tuesdayr Assembly Presentatmn (Vi B] (Theme- Socral Reformers)
19 July 2023 Wednesday . House Meetlng
20 July 2023 Thursday Assemblv Presentation (VI C} (Theme Conserve Nature}
21 July 2023 Friday  Table Tennis (IlI-V)
22 j-uly 2023 Saturday thme Time (Engllsh) (Klndergarten to ) Fun with Newspaper (im-v)/ Table |
pe Tennis (VII1)/ Cross fire debate (VII)
24 to 31 Mon-Sat.  First Periodical Exam (I XII)
July 2023 : : s maldihy ] i
29 Julv 2023 Saturday = Muharram (Holiday)
1 August 2023 Tuesday Assembly Presentation (V A) |
2 Augusf 2023 Wednesda;_ﬁpuse M’éét'[ng Bt e R L R
3August2023  Thursday  Spoon Race (VA) 3 B e e
4 A-ugustvzozamh __"I‘I’ld—ay'_mh—ssemb_lu_Pre_sentatlon- (_V_E_)_ TR LT gt ]
5 August_znza S Saturday Hindi Rhyme time (Pre—Nur to K.G. )/ Roll the Dice (I & II)/ Recycle Rally 03
... Contest(l-V)/ Role Play (IX-Xll) oAby ; A5E
7 August 2023 Monday Spoon Race (IV A)
 8August2023  Tuesday  Spoon Race (IV B)/ Badminton Boys (XXW) |
9 August 2023 T‘I}ednesdav Vishva Aadivasi Diwas (Holiday) G
_ fﬁug?t_ 2023 Thursdav Assembly Presentation (IV A) (Theme- Azadi ka Amrit Mahotsav) % (
o iug_ust 2023 Frrday-f Assemblv Presentation (IV B) (Theme- Azadi ka Amrit Mahotsav}
___i_iAugust 2023 S_aturday Hand Mark Activrty (K.G. to II)/ Tell me a Poem (III V)/ International Youth ]!
T 3 Day (Play/skit IX -XI1)/ Cross Fire debate (VIII) |
14 August 2023 Monday Preparation of Independence Day (Parade Cultural Programme)
_1_§_fugu_s£ _29_23 _ Iuesday Independence Day Celebration T o ;__ "_;_____ __ ]
16 August 2023 Wednesday Table Manners Activity (K.G.)/ Three Ieg race (I V)
[7August2023  Thursday AssemblyPresemtation(WiA)
18 August 2023 Frlday Assembiv Presentation ( 111 B)
19 August 2023 Saturday My Blue Da',Ir (I(.G.]I Hindi Calhgraphy (I?II)/ Card making (III:VI/ B .
Sy . Photography Day (Welfie Competition) (Vi to Xil) |
21-26 Monday- Second Periodical Exam (I to XII)
August 2023 Saturday
29 August 2023 Tuesday ~ National Sports Dav (Sports team event)
30 August 2023 Wednesdav Raksha Bandhan (Holldav]
September
2 September 2023 Saturday Granny & Grandpa Day (K.G.- I1)/ Story telling-Hindi (111-V)/ Listening
_ Acumen (VI-Vill) ¥
a September 2023 Monday Preparatlon for Teacher’s Dav Celebratlon
5 September 2023 A Tuesday Teacher s Day Celebra.tron_ SRS R iy § e e
6 Septemher 2023 '\Erednesda\r_ﬂjanmashtaml Celebration (K G to V) 3 S
iE; September 2023 Thursda\;r Janmashtaml (Hohdav} R A e



_ 8September2023  Friday International Literacy Day-Hindi Debate (IX-XII) ]
9 September 2023 Saturday Bubble Balloon Activity (K.G.)/ Hindi Poem Recitation (I-V)/ Mad add (IX-)(II}
|13 geptera-l;er 2023 Wednesday House Meeting [

14 September 2023 Thursday  Hindi Diwas Celebration
_vlr; geptember 2023 Friday Engineer’s Day Celebration (1X-XII)
B 16- 30 Monday-  First Term Exam
September 2023 Saturday : . _ %
25 September 2023  Monday  Ramdev Jayanti (Holiday) j
28 Septerrlher 2023  Thursday Barawafat (Holiday) ' T
October
2 October 2023 Monday Gandhi Jayanti Celebration
" 4 October 2023 wednesday World Animal Welfare Day (11I-V) Visit to Gaushala to learn about animals = 1
__55 dctob'er 2023‘" fhursday School resumes for second term Rl
6 October 2023 Friday  Visit to Old Age Home (VI-VIll) |
~ 7O0ctober 2023 Saturday ~ PTM for all classes 3 =5 |
9 October 2023 Monday  World Post Office Day (Classes | and 1) |
" 10 October 2 2023 u"_T;e;d;yn_ Visit to Farm House (Kindergarten) ? -
11 October 2023  Wednesday My Green Day (K.G.)/ International Day of Girl child (Role play VI to Vi) |
12 October 2023 Thursday  Visit to Farm House- Picnic (I-11) / 100,200-metre races (1lI-V)
13 October 2023 Friday Visit to Farm House- Picnic (Ilf) = ]
14 October 2023 Saturday  Visit to Farm House- Picnic (IV) / Tic-Tac-Toe (K.G.)/ Master Chef (I-I1)/
) v Melo drama (VI-VIIl)
16 October 2023 Monday  Visit to Farm House/ Picnic (V)/
World Food Day (Fireless cooking IX to XI)
17 October 2023  Tuesday Visit to Farm House- Picnic (VI)
18 October 2023  Wednesday  Visit to Farm House- Picnic (Vi)
19 October 2023 Thursday Visit to Farm house- Picnic (VIII)
20 October 2023  Friday Assembly based on Navratri (VI-VIl)/ MUN/ Model G-7 (IX-XII)
21 October 2023  Saturday Dandia Eve (K.G. to V)/ House-Wise Races (VI-VIII)
i 23 October 2023  Monday Principal Power - Holiday (Ram Navmi)
| 240ctober 2023  Tuesday Holiday (Dussehra)
E 25 October 2023 ~ Wednesday Spoon Race (K.G.)/ Badminton Tournament Final/ Sack Race (1-n1)
| 26 October 2023 Thursday Ganganagar Sthapana Diwas Celebration
27 October 2023  Friday English Counter-Encounter (IX to XIl) Theme Based
28 October 2023  Saturday Clay Activity (K.G.-ll)/ Fancy Dress Competition-Help people in need (liI-
g V)/Counter- Encounter (English Debate) (V1) Theme Based J
30 October 2023  Monday Caring and Sharing Activity (I-11)/ Yoga Competition (VI to VII) ]
31 October 2023  Tuesday National Unity Day (Poster competition I1I-V)/ Athletics (IX-X11) Boys
November
1 November 2023 Wednesday Holiday (Collector power)
2 November2023 Thu rsday Chess Competition (VI) : = 22 “i
—_3_I_\I.ovember 2023 Frlday_ ~ Chess Competition (V) sl
4 November 2023 Saturday Diwali Card Making ( K.G.-il]/ Diya Decoration (m-v)/ Chess Compet!tian |
(Viil)/ Radio Jockey (IX-X11) [
6 November 2023 Monday Chess Competition (IX & XI)
7 November 2023 Tuesday Diwali Fete and Diwali Celebration S = ‘
12 November 2023 Sunday Diwali
13 November 2023 Monday Govardhan Pooja ]l
22 November 2023 Wednesday House Meeting




25 November 2023 Satu rday Guru Nanak Dev Jayantl Celeb-ratidn('K.G. _-\r'_]f Lexicon Power _Al:tivity (VI-
Vi)
27 November 2023 Monday Guru Nanak Dev Jayantn {Hollday}

28 November 2023 Tuesday Cou nsellng Session ux x] Gnrls/ Boys

29 November 2023 Wednesday House Meehng

30 November 2023 Thursday  Breathing Activity (K.G. to Il) / Counseling Session (XI-XIl) Girls/ Boys /
_ Three-Leg race (llI-V)

December
1 December 2023  Friday Open House (Group Discussion) (IX & X1) (Theme based)

2 December 2023 Saturday Pyjama Party (K.G. )/ Self Introduction (!-II)/ English Essay Writing (111-V)/
National Pollution Day (Seminar) (VI-VIIi)

5 December 2023  Tuesday Sports Meet and House Tournament

6 December 2023  Wednesday Sports Meet and House Tournament

7 December 2023  Thursday Sports Meet and House Tournament

8 December 2023 Friday Principal Power (Hohday]
9 December 2023 Saturday First Pre-board for X & XIII Solo dance III-V/ Talent Hunt (K G - Il)
11«21-December- ' Monday- Thm:l Perlodl_c_al Euam
2023 Thursday
22 December 2023 Friday %3 National Mathematics Day (VI-Vill)/ Candle Decoratlon (III V]

- "'23'Dec'ember- 2023 -_Saturday 5 Chnstmas Day Celebration
25 Decemher 2023 Monday Chrlstmas Day (Hollday)

January

5 January 2024 Frlday Guru Gobind Singh Jayantl ( Hohday)
6 January 2024 Saturday School Resumes
81a nuary 2024 Monday Second Pre-boards of Class X and Xl Commence

10 January 2024 Wednesday World Hindi D Day (Hmdr speech comp for classes VI- Vlll)

11January2024  Thursday  National Road safety week begins (Seminar on Road $ safety by Traffic Police) ‘
S Sl C (vievin)

| 12 January 2024 Friday National Youth Day (Motivational Speech for IX and XI) Lohri Celebration
_(Kindergarten-li)

13 January 2024 Saturday Lohri Holiday T A

e R e |

15 January 2024 Monday Indian Army Day (Sermnar for classes VI- VIII)

16 January 2024 Tuesday Group photo of Class X A B ,Cand D

17 January 2024 Wednesday Group photo of Class Xl

caB January 12024 Thursday ' Group photo o of Class VI-VIll

19 January 2024 Friday Group photo of Class lIIl-V

20 January 2024 Saturday Group photo of K.G. to Grade ll'/"Fireless Cooking (l11-v)/
_ Book review (VI-VIii)

22 Jan-31January Fourth Periodical (1-Vil)/ Pre-Term of IX and XI
2024
2 February 2024 Friday Book Review (VI-VIll) (Scholastic Club Actiyity}

3 February 2024  Saturday Book Review (III-V) (Scholastlc Club Actlwty)

10 February 2024  Saturday My Yellow Day {I( G. ) / sandwich Maklng without Fire (1- Il}/ Salad Makmg
(n-v)

13 February 2024 Tuesday World Radio Day (Radlo Jockey Actlylty- Class VIII}

14 February /2024 Wednesday Parents Worshlp Day(lll V]
15 February 2024 Thursday Annual Term Exam {IX and XI)

16 _Feb_ruarthO_Zd : Frtday ~ Annual Ter_rh_lg;am{l)( and XI) B

17 February 2024 Saturday ~ Annual Term Exam (Ix and XI}/ Spell Bee Competltion (English) {l V)

19 February 2024 Monday ~ Annual Term Exam (IX and XI]



20 February2024 Tuesday  Annual Term Exam (IX and X1) . |

21 February 2024 Wednesday Annual Term Exam (IX and X1)

3 February 2024 Frlday Annual Term Exam (IX and XI) -

24 February 2024 Saturday Annual Term Exam (IX and Xl)

26 February2024 Monday Annual Term Exam (IX and XI) : =

27 Februarv 2024 Tuesda\r _ AnnualTermExam{lX and XI)

28 February 2024 Wednesday Annual Term Exam (IX and Xl1)/ Spell Bee Competition (Hmdr (I-N), People :
R0 - N R R ~help us activity (K.G.) / National Science Day (l1I-V) |
29 February 2024 Thursdav Annual Term Exam (IX and XI)

1 March 2024 Fridayr Annual Term Exam (IX and )(I)

'8 March 2024 Frlday * Mahashivratri (i-loltday,

9 March 2024 Saturday Result Declaratlon Day

11 March 2024 Mondav ~ school resumes for Classes x and XII (Session 2024 25)

12 March 2024 Tuesday ~ Annual Exams(l (Ito VIII)

13 March 2024 Wednesday " Annual Exams (1to VI!I)

: 14 March 2024 Thursday Annual Exams (I to VIII)
15 March 2024 Friday Annual Exams (I to VIII) ]
16 March 2024 Saturday Annual Exams (I to VIII)

18 March 2024 Monday ~ Annual Exams (1 to Vi)

19 March 2024 Tuesday Annual Exams (I to VIII)
20 March2024  Wednesday Annual Exams (I to Vill) ' |

21 March 2024 Thursday Annual Exams (I to VIII)

22 March 2024 Friday Annual Exams (I to Vill) ]

23 March 2024 Saturday Annual Exams (I to VIII)

25 March 2024 Mondrwr Holi Festival (Holiday) ‘
30 March 2024 Saturday Result of Annual Exams

PRINCIPAL
BIHANI CHILDREN'S ACADEMY
SRIGANGANAGAR (RAJ.) :



